

Annual School Fees Schedule 2026

Enrolment application and acceptance fees

A non-refundable Application Fee of \$100.00 is payable upon submission of each student application for a position at the school.

After student application forms have been processed, an interview will be arranged with the parents / guardians and child. A place may then be offered to the child, where a \$200 Enrolment Fee is payable when enrolling and this will be taken off your child's fees once they begin at the school.

Payment of Fees

The 2026 Annual School Fees are due and payable in full by Friday 27 February 2026 unless a payment plan is established. To establish a payment plan please email our Finance Manager: financemanager@alicesteiner.nt.edu.au.

Payment Options:

- In person: 8am-4pm weekdays at the school office.
- By phone: (08) 8953 4578 (credit or debit card)

Late Fee: \$100 will be applied if fees are not paid by the due date.

Fee Payment in Full

A 3% discount will apply to the tuition fee if all fees are paid in full by Friday 27 February 2026.

Instalment Payments

Direct Debit Application forms must be returned by Friday 20 February 2026. Payment Options: Automatic payments via direct debit or credit card. Conditions:

- \$100 late fee applies if forms are not returned on time or insufficient funds.
- If a plan is not honoured, the outstanding balance becomes immediately payable.

Discounts

- Early Bird: 3% discount (for full payment of annual fees by 28 February, tuition only).
- Sibling Discount: 10% off 2nd child, 50% off 3rd+ (tuition only).
- Grandfather Discount: 25% off 2nd child, 50% off 3rd child (tuition only).
- Pension/Health Care Card: 20% off tuition fees (not applicable to levies or sibling discounts).

Note: Playgroup fees are not regarded as tuition and attract no discounts.

Annual Building Fund Donation

\$450 per family (Billy Button to Class 9).

This is tax deductible and applied to the first payment. Funds go directly into developing future teaching spaces.

Annual 2026 Fee Schedule (Tuition & Resource Levy)

Age Group / Class	Tuition	Resource Levy	Total
Desert Rose Playgroup	\$680	\$O	\$680
Billy Button	\$1,370	\$448	\$1,818
Ruby Saltbush Kindy	\$2,209	\$531	\$2,740
Cassia KG	\$3,048	\$685	\$3,733
Cassia Transition	\$3,844	\$692	\$4,535
Class 1	\$4,154	\$692	\$4,845
Class 2	\$4,436	\$692	\$5,127
Class 3	\$4,717	\$692	\$5,409
Class 4	\$4,998	\$692	\$5,690
Class 5	\$5,280	\$692	\$5,972
Class 6	\$5,560	\$692	\$6,251
Class 7	\$5,841	\$692	\$6,532
Class 8	\$6,121	\$692	\$6,813
Class 9	\$6,550	\$692	\$7,242

Other Fees (2026)

Other Costs	Amount
Camps (Class 1)	\$20
Camps (Class 2)	\$60
Camps (Class 3)	\$165
Camps (Class 4)	\$170
Camps (Class 5)	\$145
Camps (Class 6)	\$950
Camps (Class 7–9)	\$1,400
Sports / Activities (per term)	\$90
Instrument Hire – Violin/Viola	\$200
Instrument Hire – Cello	\$350
Recorders – Pentatonic (Class 1–2)	\$90
Recorders – Descant (Class 3–6)	\$65
Music Tuition (Class 6+)	\$250
Annual Building Fund Donation (per family)	\$450